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1 L.D. 1674 

2 (Filing No. S-204) 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 ll3TH LEGISLATURE 
6 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to S.P. 561, L.D. 1674, 
8 Bill, "AN ACT to Continue Insurance Coverage for Men-
9 tal Health, Alcohol and Substance Abuse Treatment 

10 Services for Maine Citizens." 

11 Amend the bill by striking out all of sections 7 
12 and 8 and inserting in their place the following: 

13 
14 
15 

'Sec. 7. Allocation. The following 
allocated from Other Special Revenue funds 
out the purposes of this Act. 

16 

17 PROFESSIONAL AND FINAN-
18 CIAL REGULATION, DEPART-
19 MENT OF 

20 Bureau of Insurance 

21 
22 
23 
24 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

25 Provides funds for 
26 a Statistician I 
27 position and re-
28 lated expenses to 
29 assist the 
30 Mandated Benefits 
31 Advisory Commis-
32 sion. 

33 Mandated Benefits Ad-
34 visory Commission 

1987-88 

(1. 0) 
$15,929 

2,000 
500 

funds are 
to carry 

1988-89 

(1. 0) 
$22,513 

2,000 



SENATE AMENDMENT "A "to S.P. 561, L.D. 1674 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 

All Other 

Provides funds for 
the expenses of 
commission members 
to attend 3 meet
ings annually. 

Total 

$1,500 $1,500 

$19,929 $26,013' 

9 Further amend the bill in the fiscal note by 
10 striking out all of the 5th line (page 5, line 30 in 
11 L.D.) and inserting in its place the following: 

12 

13 

14 
15 
16 

17 

18 
19 

20 

'Other Special Revenue $19,929 $26,013' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment removes the General Fund commit
ment and funds the Mandated Benefits Advisory Commis
sion with dedicated funds. 

(Sen. Pearsont?~~. ~ ~,/'7 
SPONSORED BY: /~ •• .f .. /i:/:::~ ......... --.... 

COUNTY: Penobscot ~ 
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