## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 1674			
2	(Filing No. S-204			
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 113TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION			
7 8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 561, L.D. 1674, Bill, "AN ACT to Continue Insurance Coverage for Mental Health, Alcohol and Substance Abuse Treatment Services for Maine Citizens."			
11 12	Amend the bill by striking out all of sections 7 and 8 and inserting in their place the following:			
13 14 15	'Sec. 7. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from Other Special Revenue funds to carry out the purposes of this Act.			
16	<u>1987-88</u> <u>1988-89</u>			
17 18 19	PROFESSIONAL AND FINAN- CIAL REGULATION, DEPART- MENT OF			
20	Bureau of Insurance			
21 22 23 24	Positions       (1.0)       (1.0)         Personal Services       \$15,929       \$22,513         All Other       2,000       2,000         Capital Expenditures       500			
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32	Provides funds for a Statistician I position and related expenses to assist the Mandated Benefits Advisory Commission.			
33 34	Mandated Benefits Ad- visory Commission			

## SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 561, L.D. 1674

1	All Other	\$1,500	\$1,500	
2 3 4 5 6	Provides funds for the expenses of commission members to attend 3 meetings annually.			
7 8	Total	\$19,929	\$26,013'	
9 10 11	Further amend the bill in striking out all of the 5th line L.D.) and inserting in its place	(page 5, 1	ine 30 in	
12	'Other Special Revenue	\$19,929	\$26,013'	
13	STATEMENT OF FACT			
14 15 16	This amendment removes the General Fund commitment and funds the Mandated Benefits Advisory Commission with dedicated funds.			
17			3496061287	
18 19	(Sen. Pearson) Michael Van	~		
20	COUNTY: Penobscot	)		

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. 6-12-87 (Filing Number S-204)